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Activity

Contact Name

Address

Telephone

Fax

Email

web site

National SCAR Committee

Norwegian Research Council

Christine Daae Olseng

The Research Council of
Norway, P.O. Box 2700 St.
Hanshaugen, 0131 Oslo,
Norway

4722037273

4722037278

cdo@forskningsradet.no

www.forskningsradet.no

SCAR Delegates
1) Delegate

2) Alternate Delegate

Jan-Gunnar Winther

Bo Andersen

Norwegian Polar Institute,
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway

Norwegian Space Centre,
P.O. Box 113 Skayen,
0212 Oslo, Norway

4777750500

4722511800

4777750501

4722511801

winther@npolar.no

bo@spacecentre.no

www.npolar.no

Www.spacecentre.no

Standing Scientific Groups

Life Sciences
1)

2)

3)

Kit Kovacs

Olav Rune Godg

Katrine Borga

Norwegian Polar Institute,
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway

Institute of Marine
Research, P.O. Box 1870
Nordnes, 5817 Bergen,
Norway

Department of biosciences
Postboks 1066 Blindern
0316 OSLO, Norway

4777750500

4755238500

4722859156

4777750501

4755238531

4722854726

kovacs@npolar.no

olav.rune.godoe@imr.no

katrine.borga@ibv.uio.no

www.npolar.no

WWW.imr.no

WWW.mn.uio.no/ibv

Geosciences
1)

2)

Joachim Jacobs

Synngve Elvevold

University of Bergen,
Department of Earth
Science, Allegaten 41,
5007 Bergen, Norway

Norwegian Polar Institute,
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway

55583432

4777750500

4755583660

4777750501

Joachim.Jacobs@geo.uib.no

synnove.elvevold@npolar.no

www.geo.uib.no

www.npolar.no



http://www.imr.no/
http://www.geo.uib.no/

1)

2)

Physical Sciences

Lars Robert Hole

Kenichi Matsuoka

Norwegian Meteorlogical
Institute, Allégaten 70
5007 Bergen, Norway

Norwegian Polar Institute,
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway

4755236600

4777750500

475526 703

4777750501

Irh@met.no

kenichi.matsuoka@npolar.no

www.met.no/English

www.npolar.no



http://www.met.no/English
mailto:kenichi.matsuoka@npolar.no
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Scientific Research Program

1)
2)
3)
4)

AAA

1
2)
3)
4)

AntEco

1
2)
3)
4)

ANnT-ERA

1
2)
3)
4)

AntClim21

1
2)
3)
4)

PAIS

1
2)
3)
4)

SERCE




Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email web site
Standing Committees
SCADM
1) Stein Tronstad Norwegian Polar Institute, 4777750500 4777750501 tronstad@npolar.no www.npolar.no
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway
SCAGI
1) Yngve Melveer Norwegian Polar Institute, |4777750500 4777750501 melvaer@npolar.no www.npolar.no
Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway
Other Groups (optional)
SOO0S Kit Kovacs Norwegian Polar Institute, |4777750500 4777750501 kovacs@npolar.no www.npolar.no

National Representative

Fram Centre, 9296
Tromsg, Norway

An optional report summarising scientific highlights of the past year may be included below.



mailto:melvaer@npolar.no

